as approximately Euro 39,504 thousand) and partly beyond 12 months (net collections estimated as Euro 2,462
thousand).

Sensitivity analysis of commodity price and interest and inflation rate risk

As explained in the following paragraphs, the Group is exposed to the risk of fluctuations in commodity prices - with
exclusive reference to the price of electricity - and to the risk of fluctuating interest rates the volatility of which could
have negative effects on the cash flows and on the income prospects of the Group.

The following is a sensitivity analysis to reasonably possible changes in electricity prices and interest and inflation rates
at the reference date, keeping all the other variables underlying the valuation model constant. In particular, for the
present analysis, the range of assumed variations on the electricity price curve is ±10%, on the interest rate curve ±50
bps (basis points).

Sensitivity analysis of commodity price risk and interest rate at 30 June
2022

At 30 June 2022

Description Change in the
rate

Impact on Income Statement
(before taxes)

Impact on Shareholders’ Equity
(before taxes)

Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

Changes in fair value of rate derivatives
designated in Hedge Accounting ±50 bps 43 (95) 17,261 (17,904)

Changes in fair value of rate derivatives not
designated in Hedge Accounting ±50 bps 169 (275) - -

At 30 June 2022

Description Commodity
prices

Impact on Income Statement
(before taxes)

Impact on Shareholders’ Equity
(before taxes)

Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

Changes in fair value of Commodity derivatives
designated in Hedge Accounting ±10% - - (74,928) 74,928

Changes in fair value of Commodity derivatives
not designated in Hedge Accounting ±10% (5,932) 5,932- - -

Changes in fair value of trading Commodity
derivatives ±10% (1,175) 1,175 - -

Market risks on Commodity prices

For more information regarding market risks on commodity prices, reference is made to the Financial Report as at 30
June 2022.

Interest rate risk

For more information regarding market risks on interest rates, reference is made to the Financial Report as at 30 June
2022.

82 Half-year report 2022 | CVA 83

Inflation rate risk

For more information regarding market risks on inflation rates, reference is made to the Financial Report as at 30 June
2022.

24 . Other current financial assets
The breakdown of other current financial assets is shown in the following table: